UV Black Light Kit by StainOut System





ACAUTION



High intensity ultraviolet light.

Avoid eye & skin exposure.

Wear proper eye & skin protection.

WARNING

This is not a toy and should not be used by children.

This device emits harmful UV light that can damage eyes and skin.

Professional use only.

User Manual

Product Warning & Safety Procedures

- 1. Keep out of reach of children.
- 2. You should always wear proper protective eyewear when using this UV light kit.
- 3. You should never shine the light directly into eyes.
- 4. You should not use this device for any purpose other than its intended use.
- 5. Misuse of this product could result in personal injury or liability for which the user is solely responsible.

Included Items

- 1. Professional UV black light flash light
- 2. Hard storage case
- 3. 2x 18650 lithium ion rechargable batteries
- 4. Battery charger
- 5. Flashlight carrying soft case attaches to belt at the waist for easy access while on the job

Check out these other great products from StainOut System.



SOS Sub Surface Extraction Tool



SOS PRO Sub Surface Extraction Tool

*Also available with a flush kit.



Smiley Paws Urine, Stain, & Odor Remover

StainOut System www.stainoutsystem.com 1611-A S. MeIrose Dr. #207 Vista, CA 92081 (760) 224-9352

Instructions for Use



- 1. Plug in the battery charger and fully charge the included batteries. Charger lights turn red when batteries are charging. They turn to green when charging is done.
- 3. Insert batteries one at a time, positive side first.

- 2. Once batteries are fully charged, unscrew the cap on the button end of the flashlight, twisting it counter clockwise.
- 4. Replace cap and turn on the flashlight by pushing the button at the end of the flashlight.

Uses for the UV Black Light Flashlight Kit

- Detect pet urine and other "natural matters" by shining the UV Flashlight in the area where you detect odor. Remove and dispose of any solids, then use Smiley Paws Urine, Stain, & Odor Remover to saturate the area. Let sit for 30 min. Finish the job by using an SOS Sub Surface Extraction Tool on the saturated area to drastically reduce drying time.
- Use the UV Flashlight to locate unwanted creatures such as bed bugs and scorpions.
- Take it with you and inspect your accommodations while traveling.

Care and Maintenance

- Recharge battery when light starts to dim.
- Keep the UV Black Light Flashlight clean. Dust dirt and grime off after use.
- Keep the o-ring and threads properly lubricated and free of debris.
- Keep battery contacts clean and free of corrosion.
- Keep in the storage case when not in use.
- Do not fully submerge in liquid for extended periods of time.

Limited Warranty

The SOS UV Black Light Flashlight has been designed to give you years of superior performance. StainOut System warrants the UV Flashlight to be free from defects in material or workmanship for one year from the original date of purchase.

During the one year warranty period, StainOut System will, at its discretion, repair or replace components which prove to be defective. The replacement of complete units due to defective components is not covered under this warranty. Costs for transportation or related service labor are not covered by this warranty. Parts and components which have been replaced are warranted only for the remainder of the original warranty period.

Defects resulting from misuse, abuse, lack of maintenance, unauthorized modification, chemical incompatibility, or exposure to freezing temperature conditions are not covered under this warranty. This warranty does not apply to wear parts and components which require replacement as a result of ordinary usage.

If you are in need of warranty service for the UV Flashlight, contact your local distributor or StainOut System. If the tool must be returned to StainOut System or an authorized service center, the purchaser will be responsible for all shipping charges for the products returned for warranty service. No returned items will be accepted by StainOut System without prior authorization from StainOut System.

StainOut System makes no other warranty, either expressed or implied, with respect to this product. StainOut System is not liable for any direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages.